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Position
1
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Name

James Swadling
Billy Reed

Will Gell

Logan Stander
Alan Gunner
Jonathan Sheasby
Andrew Savery
Josh Wallis
Roger Prior
Dom Clarke
Steven Wood
Andy Smith
Phil Large
Diego Perez
Megan Bettles
Michael Carter
Steve Coombs
Caroline Murfitt
Henry Barker
Sam Pooler
Matthew Taylor
Stuart Baker
Spencer Parker
John Speed
Daniel Hand
Julian Thrasher
Ashley Wilson
Graham Wright
Daniel Clayden
Zoe Codd
Vanessa Holmes
Faith Ridgwick
Mark Williams

Club / Sponsor

Pedal Power Loughborougt
XcoMtb

BRINK

Specialized Youth Team
Verulam Megan’s RT

Numplumz

Spalding Cycling Club
VCJ Oxford

HKR XC Team

Team Jakrabbit

Wold Top Pactimo

Vittoria Sigma Sports
XcoMtb

Rockingham Forest Wheele
Rockingham Forest Wheele
Velouse Flyers

Welwyn Wheelers CC

Halesowen
MitchellCycles/TORQ
Gorilla CC

Welland Valley CC
Rockingham Forest Wheele
Welwyn Wheelers CC
Grity Race Team

Team Jakrabbit

Rider
159
149
119
158
121
154
153
166
146
112
174
156
134
144
106
111
116
139
104
145
160
102
142
157
123
162
170
175
113
114
128
150
169

Category Laps

MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MV50
MV40
MV40
MSEN
MV40
MSEN
MV40
MV50
MSEN
MSEN
FSEN
MSEN
MV50
FSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MV40
MSEN
MV50
MV40
MV40
MV50
MSEN
MV50
MSEN
FV50
FV40
FSEN
MV50

18
17
17
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12

Race Time
02:59:17
02:49:35
02:54:32
02:51:17
02:54:33
02:55:46
03:20:00
02:49:12
02:50:36
02:50:56
02:54:23
02:58:02
02:59:58
03:20:00
02:54:39
02:58:35
02:58:39
02:59:15
02:46:50
02:48:58
02:43:48
02:49:00
02:56:53
02:57:50
02:49:34
02:49:40
02:51:05
02:51:56
02:53:36
02:57:07
02:44:04
02:48:47
02:48:23

LAP

09:56
09:54
09:55
10:10
10:40
10:46
10:45
11:50
11:17
11:42
11:09
12:30
11:53
11:15
14:57
12:36
12:29
12:08
12:54
13:03
11:04
13:35
15:34
12:32
12:56
13:50
14:51
14:25
13:40
14:22
14:09
16:38
14:19

11:03
11:03
11:03
10:47
11:32
11:31
11:32
11:37
12:02
11:32
12:00
12:28
12:12
11:48
12:29
12:24
12:40
12:54
13:37
13:25
11:57
13:35
14:11
13:51
14:39
14:38
13:56
14:55
14:33
14:57
15:13
16:50
14:45

10:41
10:42
10:41
11:22
11:41
11:37
11:35
11:26
12:08
11:30
11:58
12:37
12:13
11:58
12:53
13:02
12:58
13:13
13:24
13:27
11:48
13:45
14:01
14:14
14:53
15:23
14:14
14:36
14:41
15:15
15:04
16:35
15:15

10:54
10:54
10:53
11:49
11:46
11:49
11:48
11:41
12:10
11:33
12:06
12:47
12:41
12:20
12:39
12:59
12:59
13:13
13:47
13:41
11:55
13:40
14:05
14:40
14:42
15:11
14:51
14:40
15:13
15:17
15:19
16:09
16:20

11:01
11:01
11:04
11:29
11:37
11:30
11:33
12:01
11:59
11:50
12:19
12:35
12:36
12:16
12:32
13:17
13:11
13:12
13:45
13:52
12:15
13:19
13:40
15:07
14:48
15:18
14:48
15:23
15:29
15:59
16:01
16:50
16:07

10:10
10:12
10:13
11:33
11:38
11:40
11:42
11:53
12:08
11:49
12:14
12:44
12:59
12:46
12:39
13:18
13:28
13:11
13:35
13:56
12:32
13:25
13:54
14:52
15:00
14:59
14:53
15:53
16:31
15:33
15:41
16:50
17:02

11:00
10:57
10:53
11:29
11:55
11:54
11:52
12:15
12:08
11:56
12:.05
12:54
12:31
12:36
12:37
13:32
13:33
13:27
13:50
13:46
12:37
13:24
14:04
14:34
14:58
15:50
15:41
15:38
16:25
16:01
16:01
12:04
16:41

10:48
10:50
10:50
11:34
12:19
11:40
11:28
12:00
12:19
11:57
12:22
12:53
13:01
13:10
13:28
13:36
13:49
13:53
13:59
14:10
13:15
14:16
14:.07
10:43
11:02
11:13
11:39
11:08
11:18
10:58
11:05
12:03
11:49

11:17
11:16
11:18
11:41
11:19
12:00
11:18
12:.07
11:48
12:10
12:31
09:24
09:33
12:56
09:43
10:10
10:01
10:00
09:58
10:08
13:52
09:49
10:52
10:57
11:09
10:59
10:31
11:19
111
11:04
11:30
11:43
11:53

10:04
10:04
11:16
08:31
08:52
08:35
08:20
08:44
08:34
08:47
09:06
09:22
09:25
09:15
09:48
09:52
10:09
10:00
09:34
10:17
10:09
09:33
10:18
11:04
10:54
10:53
11:19
11:30
11:20
16:38
16:20
16:35
16:36

08:07
08:07
08:03
08:16
08:19
08:43
08:29
08:33
08:36
08:32
09:14
09:32
09:12
09:19
09:43
10:17
10:15
10:15
10:18
10:17
10:48
10:05
14:24
15:30
15:14
15:19
17:13
16:07
16:33
15:31
17:41
16:30
17:36

08:11
08:10
08:05
08:32
08:31
08:51
08:39
08:35
08:51
08:38
09:12
09:16
09:28
09:16
13:38
14:33
14.08
14:26
14:00
14:25
15:00
14:58
14:17
15:20
19:19
16:07
17:09
16:22
16:42
15:32

07:26
07:37
08:03
08:39
08:18
08:57
08:51
11:48
12:19
12:44
12:50
13:16
13:51
13:15
13:44
14:31
14:28
14:47
14:09
14:31
16:36
15:36
13:26
14:26

07:10
07:19
08:01
11:49
11:40
12:19
12:22
12:11
12:16
12:55
12:41
12:56
14:00
13:58
13:49
14:28
14:31
14:36

10:10
10:26
11:30
11:44
12:17
11:51
17:21
12:31
12:01
13:21
12:36
12:48
14:23
33:52

10:21
10:32
11:43
11:52
12:09
12:03
32:25

10:40 10:18
10:31
11:01



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

MSEN
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17
18
19
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Shaun Wood
Adrian Tuckley
Chris Adams
Shay Dempsey
Rachel Halden
George Mills
David Todd
Paul Wright
Lisa Russell
Robbie Wilson
Madeleine Higgs
Benjamin Pentney
Alex Laidlaw
Daniel Rootes
Marc Hatfield
Mark Butler
Alex Nau

Tim Neal
Adam Wells
Ria Mobbs
Danielle Wood
Alex Kh

Jen Tuckley
Felix Wells

James Swadling
Billy Reed

Will Gell

Logan Stander
Josh Wallis
Dom Clarke
Phil Large
Diego Perez

Michael Carter

Outcast Racing

Rockingham Forest Wheel¢
Welwyn Wheelers CC

Skeleton Wheelers

Outcast Racing

Beery Bikers

Outcast Racing

Team FTP Fusion
Team Jakrabbit
Lycc

Pedal Power Loughborougt
XcoMtb

BRINK

Specialized Youth Team
Spalding Cycling Club
HKR XC Team

Wold Top Pactimo

Vittoria Sigma Sports

Rockingham Forest Wheel¢

173
164
101
118
122
137
163
176
152
171
127
143
133
151
125
110
140
141
167
138
172
132
165
168

159
149
119
158
166
112
134
144
111

MSEN
MV40
MV60
MV50
FSEN
MV40
MV50
MV60
FV50
MSEN
FSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MV40
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV40
FSEN
FSEN
MSEN
FSEN
MSEN

MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN

10
10
10
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18
17
17
16
15
15
15
15
14

02:51:17
02:52:57
02:53:02
02:53:42
02:53:46
02:53:54
02:56:00
02:59:44
02:45:27
02:42:04
02:52:33
02:49:27
02:50:19
02:56:33
02:20:34
02:11:28
01:37:19
01:38:57
01:12:35
01:00:56
01:15:41
01:06:46
00:21:57
00:13:44

02:59:17
02:49:35
02:54:32
02:51:17
02:49:12
02:50:56
02:59:58
03:20:00
02:58:35

15:20
15:09
15:01
16:25
13:56
13:28
14:33
17:28
15:37
15:58
17:29
15:53
18:24
12:43
16:41
17:09
14:13
13:20
13:35
13:46
16:17
22:37
19:56
13:44

09:56
09:54
09:55
10:10
11:50
11:42
11:53
11:15
12:36

15:29
15:05
14:59
17:19
15:21
15:16
14:34
15:59
16:30
16:21
18:00
16:23
19:19
14:15
17:23
23:20
14:39
13:28
13:09
15:02
17:52
33:.08
02:01

11:03
11:03
11:03
10:47
11:37
11:32
12:12
11:48
12:24

15:47
15:14
16:33
16:26
15:19
15:18
14:56
15:31
16:52
16:43
17:53
17:14
20:04
15:16
18:15
20:46
14:49
13:38
13:48
15:33
19:15
11:01

10:41
10:42
10:41
11:22
11:26
11:30
12:13
11:58
13:02

16:03
20:42
16:39
16:19
15:22
15:54
15:05
15:42
17:00
15:58
18:14
19:09
19:39
15:25
19:30
21:17
15:50
13:51
14:27
16:35
22:17

10:54
10:54
10:53
11:49
11:41
11:33
12:41
12:20
12:59

16:20
15:13
16:41
16:46
15:54
16:56
16:04
16:15
17:43
17:12
18:16
21:53
20:59
15:15
18:36
26:15
16:11
44:40
17:36

11:01
11:01
11:04
11:29
12:01
11:50
12:36
12:16
13:17

16:06
16:21
17:02
16:47
15:42
17:14
16:30
16:36
18:03
17:12
18:32
19:38
14:08
16:10
19:39
22:41
21:37

10:10
10:12
10:13
11:33
11:53
11:49
12:59
12:46
13:18

20:34
16:12
16:59
1211
16:00
17:41
18:15
16:39
13:05
13:24
12:46
13:20
15:19
56:39
13:22

11:00
10:57
10:53
11:29
12:15
11:56
12:31
12:36
13:32

10:55
15:44
12:06
13:35
111
12:37
12:46
12:05
13:22
12:57
13:04
23:34
21:20
15:24
17:08

10:48
10:50
10:50
11:34
12:00
11:57
13:01
13:10
13:36

11:10
10:43
12:19
12:18
21:37
13:14
13:59
12:25
18:41
13:44
18:57
22:23
21:.07
15:26

11:17
11:16
11:18
11:41
12:.07
12:10
09:33
12:56
10:10

16:21
15:57
17:23
17:29
16:24
18:15
21:45
20:00
18:34
22:35
19:22

10:04
10:04
11:16
08:31
08:44
08:47
09:25
09:15
09:52

17:12
16:37
17:20
18:07
17:00
18:01
17:33
21:04

08:07
08:07
08:03
08:16
08:33
08:32
09:12
09:19
10:17

08:11
08:10
08:05
08:32
08:35
08:38
09:28
09:16
14:33

07:26
07:37
08:03
08:39
11:48
12:44
13:51
13:15
14:31

07:10
07:19
08:01
11:49
12:11
12:55
14:00
13:58
14:28

10:10
10:26
11:30
11:44
12:31
13:21
14:23
33:52

10:21
10:32
11:43
11:52

10:40 10:18
10:31
11:01



19
20
22
27
29
34
43
45
46
47
55
57

MV40

21
24
25
35
39
48
50
52

MV50

12
17
23
26
28
33

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
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Henry Barker
Sam Pooler
Stuart Baker
Ashley Wilson
Daniel Clayden
Shaun Wood
Robbie Wilson
Benjamin Pentney
Alex Laidlaw
Daniel Rootes
Alex Kh

Felix Wells

Jonathan Sheasby
Andrew Savery
Roger Prior
Steven Wood
Matthew Taylor
John Speed
Daniel Hand
Adrian Tuckley
George Mills
Marc Hatfield
Alex Nau

Adam Wells

Alan Gunner
Andy Smith
Steve Coombs
Spencer Parker
Julian Thrasher
Graham Wright
Mark Williams

Welwyn Wheelers CC

Welland Valley CC
Welwyn Wheelers CC

Beery Bikers

Lycc

Numplumz

VCJ Oxford
Team Jakrabbit

MitchellCycles/TORQ
Gorilla CC

Outcast Racing

Skeleton Wheelers

Verulam Megan’s RT

Rockingham Forest Wheele

Halesowen

Rockingham Forest Wheel¢

104
145
102
170
113
173
171
143
133
151
132
168

154
153
146
174
160
157
123
164
137
125
140
167

121
156
116
142
162
175
169

MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN
MSEN

MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40

MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50

13
13
13
12
12
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16
15
14
13
12
12

02:46:50
02:48:58
02:49:00
02:51:05
02:53:36
02:51:17
02:42:04
02:49:27
02:50:19
02:56:33
01:06:46
00:13:44

02:55:46
03:20:00
02:50:36
02:54:23
02:43:48
02:57:50
02:49:34
02:52:57
02:53:54
02:20:34
01:37:19
01:12:35

02:54:33
02:58:02
02:58:39
02:56:53
02:49:40
02:51:56
02:48:23

12:54
13:03
13:35
14:51
13:40
15:20
15:58
15:53
18:24
12:43
22:37
13:44

10:46
10:45
11:17
11:09
11:04
12:32
12:56
15:09
13:28
16:41
14:13
13:35

10:40
12:30
12:29
15:34
13:50
14:25
14:19

13:37
13:25
13:35
13:56
14:33
15:29
16:21
16:23
19:19
14:15
33:.08

11:31
11:32
12:02
12:00
11:57
13:51
14:39
15:05
15:16
17:23
14:39
13:09

11:32
12:28
12:40
14:11
14:38
14:55
14:45

13:24
13:27
13:45
14:14
14:41
15:47
16:43
17:14
20:04
15:16
11:01

11:37
11:35
12:08
11:58
11:48
14:14
14:53
15:14
15:18
18:15
14:49
13:48

11:41
12:37
12:58
14:01
15:23
14:36
15:15

13:47
13:41
13:40
14:51
15:13
16:03
15:58
19:09
19:39
15:25

11:49
11:48
12:10
12:06
11:55
14:40
14:42
20:42
15:54
19:30
15:50
14:27

11:46
12:47
12:59
14:05
15:11
14:40
16:20

13:45
13:52
13:19
14:48
15:29
16:20
17:12
21:53
20:59
15:15

11:30
11:33
11:59
12:19
12:15
15:07
14:48
15:13
16:56
18:36
16:11
17:36

11:37
12:35
13:11
13:40
15:18
15:23
16:07

13:35
13:56
13:25
14:53
16:31
16:06
17:12
19:38
14:08
16:10

11:40
11:42
12:08
12:14
12:32
14:52
15:00
16:21
17:14
19:39
21:37

11:38
12:44
13:28
13:54
14:59
15:53
17:02

13:50
13:46
13:24
15:41
16:25
20:34
13:24
13:20
15:19
56:39

11:54
11:52
12:08
12:05
12:37
14:34
14:58
16:12
17:41
13:22

11:55
12:54
13:33
14:04
15:50
15:38
16:41

13:59
14:10
14:16
11:39
11:18
10:55
12:57
23:34
21:20
15:24

11:40
11:28
12:19
12:22
13:15
10:43
11:02
15:44
12:37
17:08

12:19
12:53
13:49
14:07
11:13
11:08
11:49

09:58
10:08
09:49
10:31
111
11:10
13:44
22:23
21:.07
15:26

12:00
11:18
11:48
12:31
13:52
10:57
11:09
10:43
13:14

11:19
09:24
10:01
10:52
10:59
11:19
11:53

09:34
10:17
09:33
11:19
11:20
16:21
22:35

08:35
08:20
08:34
09:06
10:09
11:04
10:54
156:57
18:15

08:52
09:22
10:09
10:18
10:53
11:30
16:36

10:18
10:17
10:05
17:13
16:33
17:12

08:43
08:29
08:36
09:14
10:48
15:30
15:14
16:37
18:01

08:19
09:32
10:15
14:24
15:19
16:07
17:36

14:00
14:25
14:58
17:09
16:42

08:51
08:39
08:51
09:12
15:00
15:20
19:19

08:31
09:16
14:08
14:17
16:07
16:22

14:.09
14:31
15:36

08:57
08:51
12:19
12:50
16:36
14:26

08:18
13:16
14:28
13:26

12:19
12:22
12:16
12:41

11:40
12:56
14:31

11:51 12:03
17:21 32:25
12:01
12:36

12:17  12:09
12:48



37
40
49
51

MV60
36
41

FSEN
15
18
32
38
44
53
54
56

FV40
31

FV50
30
42
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Shay Dempsey
David Todd
Mark Butler

Tim Neal

Chris Adams
Paul Wright

Megan Bettles
Caroline Murfitt
Faith Ridgwick
Rachel Halden
Madeleine Higgs
Ria Mobbs
Danielle Wood

Jen Tuckley

Vanessa Holmes

Zoe Codd

Lisa Russell

Rockingham Forest Wheel¢

Outcast Racing

Outcast Racing

XcoMtb

Velouse Flyers

Welwyn Wheelers CC

Team FTP Fusion
Team Jakrabbit

Team Jakrabbit

Grity Race Team

118
163
110
141

101
176

106
139
150
122
127
138
172
165

128

114
152

MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50

MV60
MV60

FSEN
FSEN
FSEN
FSEN
FSEN
FSEN
FSEN
FSEN

FV40

FV50
FV50

12
10

02:53:42
02:56:00
02:11:28
01:38:57

02:53:02
02:59:44

02:54:39
02:59:15
02:48:47
02:53:46
02:52:33
01:00:56
01:15:41
00:21:57

02:44:04

02:57:07
02:45:27

16:25
14:33
17:09
13:20

15:01
17:28

14:57
12:08
16:38
13:56
17:29
13:46
16:17
19:56

14:09

14:22
15:37

17:19
14:34
23:20
13:28

14:59
15:59

12:29
12:54
16:50
15:21
18:00
15:02
17:52
02:01

15:13

14:57
16:30

16:26
14:56
20:46
13:38

16:33
15:31

12:53
13:13
16:35
15:19
17:53
15:33
19:15

15:04

15:15
16:52

16:19
15:05
21:17
13:51

16:39
15:42

12:39
13:13
16:09
15:22
18:14
16:35
22:17

15:19

15:17
17:00

16:46
16:04
26:15
44:40

16:41
16:15

12:32
13:12
16:50
15:54
18:16

16:01

15:59
17:43

16:47
16:30
22:41

17:02
16:36

12:39
13:11
16:50
15:42
18:32

15:41

15:33
18:03

1211
18:15

16:59
16:39

12:37
13:27
12:04
16:00
12:46

16:01

16:01
13:05

13:35
12:46

12:06
12:05

13:28
13:53
12:03
111
13:04

11:05

10:58
13:22

12:18
13:59

12:19
12:25

09:43
10:00
11:43
21:37
18:57

11:30

11:04
18:41

17:29
21:45

17:23
20:00

09:48
10:00
16:35
16:24
19:22

16:20

16:38
18:34

18:07
17:33

17:20

21:04

09:43
10:15
16:30
17:00

17:41

15:31

13:38
14:26

15:32

13:44 13:49
14:47 14:36



